Public Works indicated that there are two areas in Thunder Creek Subdivision where the installed sanitary
sewer infrastructure is inadequate to support an increase in population density

The required notice of public hearing was published and a letter of notification was mailed to the one
hundred and fifty nine 159 property owners in the 200 foot notification area After the Planning and
Zoning meeting one response was received in support of the action

DISCUSSION CONCLUSION

During discussion the applicant stated that this zoning case is requested in order to reduce the required